
Last updated: 16 December 2019                                                                                                                  Value of contract includes any possible contract extensions                                                                

Contracts over €25k (Ex VAT) Awarded by the Citizens Information Board - 2019 
 

Tender Name Contract Awarded to -  
Name 

Type of 
Award 

Contract Award 
Date 

Contract 
Duration 
 

Value (ex 
VAT) 

Works, 
Goods or 
Services 
 

Abhaile and CIB Creative  
 

Kick Communications Framework 18/01/2019 12 months (plus 
extension) 

€400,000 Services 
 
 

Legal services on Pension scheme 
trusteeships to CIB’s Service Delivery 
Companies 

ByrneWallace Open 
Procedure 

15/05/2019 12 months (plus 
extension) 

€80,000 Services 

Review, redesign and implementation 
of a National Framework of 
Qualifications accredited training 

Technological University 
Dublin, Blanchardstown 
Campus 

Negotiated 
Procedure 

08/08/2019 36 months €270,000 Services 

Pension Advice for CIB’s Service 
Delivery Companies 
 

Byrne Actuaries Open 
Procedure  

04/09/2019 36 months (plus 
extension) 

€100,000 Services 

Wide Area Network Connectivity  
 
 

Vodafone Ireland Ltd Framework 21/08/2019 60 months (plus 
extension) 

€600,000 Goods/ 
Services 

ICT External Resource CRM Architect Evros Technology Group Framework 17/09/2019 12 months  
 

€178,100 Services 

ICT External Resource CRM Developer Evros Technology Group Framework 17/09/2019 12 months €143,000 Services 
 

Insurance Brokerage Placement 
Services for CIB and its Service 
Delivery Companies 

Marsh Ireland Framework 01/10/2019 36 months (plus 
extension) 

€194,000 Services 

Mobile Voice and Data and Associated 
Products and Services 
 

Three Ireland Framework 14/10/2019 24 months (plus 
extension) 

€132,000 Goods/ 
Services 

Managed IP Telephony and Managed 
POE LAN Switches 
 

Vodafone Ireland Ltd Open 
Procedure 

12/12/2019 60 months (plus 
extension) 

€605,573 Goods/ 
Services 

   


